



## Embassy National Bank names Brad Day as its new President

Embassy National Bank announces the appointment of Brad Day as President of the Lawrenceville based national bank. Day brings to Embassy more than 23 years of community banking experience in Gwinnett County.

Day joins the Embassy team with extensive experience in community banking. He has spent his banking career in various executive leadership roles, including most recently as President of Quantum National Bank. He is actively involved in the Gwinnett community including serving as President of the Kiwanis Club of Suwanee, and volunteering with Rainbow Village and Leadership Gwinnett. He is a graduate of the University of Arkansas with a bachelor's degree in business administration with an emphasis in Finance and attended the Graduate School of Banking at LSU. He has received the Governor's Leadership Medallion for his outstanding leadership in Kiwanis.

"We are eager to welcome Brad to the Embassy family," said Chairman of the Board and CEO Nitin Shah. "His community banking background and experience, combined with his talent for fostering relationships, make him an ideal leader for the bank."

Day can be reached at (770) 826-2394 or bday@embassynationalbank.com.

## ###

## About Embassy National Bank:

Embassy National Bank was founded in 2007 by a group of professionals with backgrounds in finance, banking, and hospitality to meet the needs of the greater Atlanta communities including Lawrenceville, Duluth, Suwanee, and Norcross. Their local and nationwide experience supports the bank's mission to be a community partner small businesses want and need.



## Contact Adam Stovall for more information 770-500-1248

astovall@embassynationalbank.com www.embassynationalbank.com 1817 North Brown Road, Lawrenceville, GA 30344